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Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

140403 2BE-NTI0507 Strongbow Exploration Inc.-Cancellation-Type B-Kitikmeot Region

Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Apr 4, 2014 at 9:52 AM
To: Nicole Westcott <westcottnicole@gmail.com>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Bcc: Andrew Keim <Andrew.Keim@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Arlene Laudrum <alaudrum@srk.com>, Bradley Summerfield <bradley.summerfield@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca>, "Brian Aglukark (aglukark@nunavut.ca)" <aglukark@nunavut.ca>, Carson Gillis <cgillis@ntilands.com>, "Charlotte Sharkey
(csharkey@nwmb.com)" <csharkey@nwmb.com>, Christopher Tickner <ctickner@nunavut.ca>, Cory Zyla <cory.zyla@nwb-oen.ca>, Curtis Didham
<curtis.didham@ec.gc.ca>, Damien Côté <damien.cote@nwb-oen.ca>, Daniel Taukle <daniel.taukle@aandc.gc.ca>, "David Abernethy (David.Abernethy@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca)" <David.Abernethy@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, David Hohnstein <david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca>, Dee Karadag <dkaradag@gov.nu.ca>, DFO Nunavut
Habitat <Nunavuthabitat@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, "Doug Stenton (DStenton1@gov.nu.ca)" <DStenton1@gov.nu.ca>, "Environment Canada (EC.EA.NU@ec.gc.ca)"
<EC.EA.NU@ec.gc.ca>, Erik Allain <Erik.Allain@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Erik Skiby <erik.skiby@nwb-oen.ca>, "Eva Paul (eva.paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca)"
<Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Fisheries Protection <Fisheriesprotection@dfo-mpo-gc.ca>, Geoff Clark <geoff@qiniq.com>, "George Hakongak
(naikak@northwestel.net)" <naikak@northwestel.net>, GN-CGS Bill Westwell <BWestwell@gov.nu.ca>, "H. Bears" <hbears@zoeticawildlife.com>, Hamlet of
Cambridge Bay <sking@cambridge.ca>, Hamlet of Gjoa Haven <saogjoa@qiniq.com>, Hamlet of Kugaaruk <sao_kug@qiniq.com>, Hamlet of Kugluktuk
<saokug@qiniq.com>, Hamlet of Taloyoak <hamoftal@qiniq.com>, HTO Cambridge Bay <ehtocb@qiniq.com>, HTO Gjoa Haven <htogjoa@qiniq.com>, HTO
Kugaaruk <kugaarukhto@netkaster.ca>, HTO Taloyoak <hunter@qiniq.com>, "Ian Parsons (ian.parsons@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca)" <ian.parsons@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca>, Ian Rumbolt <Ian.Rumbolt@ec.gc.ca>, Info at NIRB <info@nirb.ca>, "Jean Allen (jean.allen@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca)" <jean.allen@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca>, "Jean Daniel Blouin (JDBlouin@gov.nu.ca)" <JDBlouin@gov.nu.ca>, "Jennifer Bayly-Atkins (jbayly@telusplanet.net)" <jbayly@telusplanet.net>,
"Joel Fortier (projcoord@qia.ca)" <projcoord@qia.ca>, "Johann Pelage (Johann.Pelage@cannor.gc.ca)" <Johann.Pelage@cannor.gc.ca>, John Roesch
<jroesch@qiniq.com>, "Julie Lafleche (jmblafleche@gmail.com)" <jmblafleche@gmail.com>, Karen Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Karlette Tunaley
<ktunaley@tlaconsultants.ca>, Keith Morrison <kmorrison@ntilands.com>, Kevin Niptanatiak <kniptanatiak@gov.nu.ca>, KIA Kugaaruk
<kugaarukclo@qiniq.com>, KIA Luigi Torretti <ltorretti@qiniq.com>, Leslie Payette <leslie.payette@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Letha MacLachlan <letha@env-
law.com>, Lillian Arsenault <larsenault@gov.nu.ca>, Makik <makikuranium@gmail.com>, "Mallory, Conor" <CMallory1@gov.nu.ca>, Megan Porter
<megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>, Murray Ball <Murray.Ball@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Norman Poole (business@nnsl.com)" <business@nnsl.com>, Patricio Fuentes
<PFuentes@gov.nu.ca>, Paul Frame <pframe@nwmb.com>, PC Jane Chisholm <jane.chisholm@pc.gc.ca>, Ralph Ruediger <rruediger@gov.nu.ca>, Robert Eno
<Reno@gov.nu.ca>, Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>, Rory MacDonald <Rory.MacDonald@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Sean Joseph
<sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>, Shah Alam <salam@gov.nu.ca>, Sharleen Hamm <sharleen@sharleenhamm.com>, Sharon Simpson <ssimpson@mross.com>,
Sonia Aredes <sonia.aredes@nwb-oen.ca>, Tineka Simmons <tineka.simmons@cannor.gc.ca>, Troy Beaulieu <gjoalands@qiniq.com>, Valerie Kogvek
<valerie.kogvek@nwb-oen.ca>, Wilfred Ntiamoah <WNtiamoah@gov.nu.ca>, Wynter Kuliktana <landsofficerkia@qiniq.com>

TO ALL PARTIES: PLEASE NOTE THE DEADLINE FOR COMMENTS IS MAY 3,2014.

This letter acknowledges receipt on September 5, 2013 of an application from Strongbow Exploration Inc. to cancel Water Licence 2BE-NTI0507 (Application). In accordance

with Section 43(1) (c) of the Nunavut Waters and Nunavut Surface Rights Tribunal Act, the Nunavut Water Board (Board or NWB) may cancel a licence on application by

the licensee.

The application can be obtained from our ftp site under PRUC with Username: public Password: registry.

To ensure this application is dealt with in a timely fashion, the NWB forwards notice of all documentation to regulators and council of the municipality(ies) most affected by

the project, inviting interested parties to make representation directly to the NWB within 30 days from the date of this letter. The NWB may provide additional procedural

instructions once the application has been reviewed by interested parties.

The Board further requests that Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada advise the Board when a final site inspection is complete. At that time the Board will

make a determination

Regards
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4 attachments

140403 2BE-NTI0507 Cancellation of a Licence-OAAE.pdf
36K

140403 2BE-NTI0507 notice local-OAAE.pdf
53K

140403 2BE-NTI0507 notice of cancellation-OAAE.pdf
37K

140403 2BE-NTI0507 notice of cancellation-OBSS.pdf
53K
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